Design: TIDA-00223: Automotive Audio I2S over Coax Class D Amplifier
Project: SAT0084 E1.1
Variant: COAX
Generated: 7/10/2014 12:11:43 PM
FPD-Link III Class-D Amplifier
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board SAT0084 Any - -
C1, C2, C3, C5, C18, C19,
C24, C25, C43, C59, C61,
C68, C71, C74, C77, C88,
C96, C101, C105, C107,
C112, C114, C116, C119,
C127, C128
26 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71A104KA01D MuRata
C4, C87, C131 3 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71A106KE51L MuRata
C6, C7, C8, C9 4 330uF CAP, AL, 330uF, 50V, +/-20%, 0.12 ohm, SMD SMT Radial H13 EEV-FK1H331Q Panasonic
C10, C11, C92, C98 4 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR71H475KA12L MuRata
C12 1 0.082uF CAP, CERM, 0.082uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H823KA93D MuRata
C13 1 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H222KA01D MuRata
C14, C15, C16, C17 4 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata
C20, C21, C89 3 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71C222KA01D MuRata
C22, C23, C102 3 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71A225KE15D MuRata
C26, C30 2 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71H105KA12L MuRata
C27, C32, C36, C40, C44,
C48, C51, C55
8 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C102J5RACTU Kemet
C28, C31, C33, C37, C39,
C41, C45, C47, C49, C52,
C54, C56
12 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71H474KA88L MuRata
C29, C34, C38, C42, C46,
C50, C53, C57
8 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C103J5RACTU Kemet
C35 1 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71C224KA12D MuRata
C58, C62, C67, C69, C70,
C72, C73, C76, C99, C103,
C104, C108, C113, C115,
C118
15 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71C103KA01D MuRata
C60, C64, C66, C75, C106,
C117, C132
7 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71C475KA73L MuRata
C63, C65 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71C104KA88D MuRata
C78, C91, C100, C120 4 22uF CAP, CERM, 22uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR71A226KE15L MuRata
C80, C81 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 C1005X7R1H104K050BB TDK
C82, C122 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H104KA93D MuRata
C86, C126 2 0.047uF CAP, CERM, 0.047uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H473KA61D MuRata
C90 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR72A105KA01L MuRata
C93 1 150pF CAP, CERM, 150pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H151JA01D MuRata
C94 1 0.015uF CAP, CERM, 0.015uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H153KA01D MuRata
C95 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1C105K TDK
C97 1 0.022uF CAP, CERM, 0.022uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71C223KA01D MuRata
C130 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GCM188R71H104KA57D MuRata
D1 1 Orange LED, Orange, SMD Orange LED SML-P12DTT86 Rohm
D2, D4, D6, D7, D10 5 Yellow/green LED, Yellow/green, SMD 0402 LED SML-P12MTT86 Rohm
D3, D5 2 60V Diode, Schottky, 60V, 1A, SMA SMA MBRA160T3G ON Semiconductor

L12, L21 2 Coupled inductor, 0.3A, 0.4 ohm, +/-25%, SMD Inductor, 1.2x1.2x2.0
mm
DLW21SN261SQ2L MuRata
L13 1 68uH Coupled inductor, 68uH, 1.35A, 0.2 ohm, +/-20%, SMD PF055X PF0552.683NL Pulse Engineering
L14 1 10uH Inductor, Shielded, Ferrite, 10uH, 1.05A, 0.083 ohm,
SMD
5.0x2.5x5.0mm VLCF5028T-100M1R0-2 TDK
LBL1 1 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200"
H - 10,000 per roll
PCB Label 0.650"H x
0.200"W
THT-14-423-10 Brady - -
R1, R2, R4, R5, R6, R19,
R20, R25, R32, R43, R48,
R54, R59, R74, R92, R107
16 10k RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R3 1 133 RES, 133 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402133RFKED Vishay-Dale
R7, R8 2 470 RES, 470 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402470RJNED Vishay-Dale
R9 1 20k RES, 20k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040220K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R10, R21, R22, R41 4 47k RES, 47k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R11, R12, R13, R14, R15,
R16, R17, R18
8 5.60 RES, 5.60 ohm, 1%, 0.33W, 0805 0805 RL1220S-5.6-F Susumu Co Ltd
R23, R24, R72, R73 4 4.7k RES, 4.7k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04024K70JNED Vishay-Dale
R27, R28 2 220 RES, 220 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402220RJNED Vishay-Dale
R29, R30, R86, R87 4 1.0k RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R31, R44, R45, R58, R64,
R65, R88, R108
8 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R34 1 475 RES, 475 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402475RFKED Vishay-Dale
R35, R62, R66, R67 4 365 RES, 365 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402365RFKED Vishay-Dale
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R36, R89, R97, R99 4 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R38, R91 2 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale
R39 1 11.0k RES, 11.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040211K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R40, R47, R96 3 49.9 RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040249R9FKED Vishay-Dale
R46 1 1.0 RES, 1.0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031R00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R49 1 1.96k RES, 1.96k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K96FKED Vishay-Dale
R50 1 11.5k RES, 11.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060311K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R51, R63 2 9.76k RES, 9.76k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04029K76FKED Vishay-Dale
R52 1 1.82k RES, 1.82k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K82FKED Vishay-Dale
R53 1 28.0k RES, 28.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040228K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R56 1 44.2k RES, 44.2k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040244K2FKED Vishay-Dale
R57, R94 2 100k RES, 100k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KJNED Vishay-Dale
R60 1 3.16k RES, 3.16k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04023K16FKED Vishay-Dale
R61 1 0.39 RES, 0.39 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0402 0402 ERJ-2BQFR39X Panasonic
R90 1 2.00k RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04022K00FKED Vishay-Dale
R98 1 5.36k RES, 5.36k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04025K36FKED Vishay-Dale
R100 1 18.7k RES, 18.7k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040218K7FKED Vishay-Dale
R103, R105 2 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale
R104 1 3.01k RES, 3.01k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04023K01FKED Vishay-Dale
R106 1 14.0k RES, 14.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040214K0FKED Vishay-Dale
S1, S5 2 Switch, Push Button, SMD 2.9x2x3.9mm SMD SKRKAEE010 Alps
SH-J3, SH-J5, SH-J8, SH-
J10, SH-J13, SH-J16, SH-
J19, SH-J22a, SH-J22b, SH-

U7 1 LM5001x  High-Voltage  Switch-Mode  Regulator LM5001IDRQ1 Texas Instruments
U8 1 LM34919C Ultra Small 42V, 600 mA Constant On-Time
Buck Switching Regulator, DNT0012B
DNT0012B LM34919CQSD Texas Instruments None
U9 1 LDO Voltage Regulators Ultra Lo Noise Hi PSRR Fast
RF 200mA
SOT-5 TPS79318DBVRQ1 Texas Instruments
U10 1 Multi-Channel Digital Audio Link, RTV0032A RTV0032A DS90UA101TRTVTQ1 Texas Instruments None
U13 1 Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO Voltage Regulator, 8-
pin Mini SOIC, Pb-Free
MUA08A LM2936QMM-3.3/NOPB Texas Instruments
U14 1 IC BUS BUFF GATE 3ST SGL SC70-5 6-TSSOP (5 Lead),
SC-88A, SOT-353
CAHCT1G125QDCKRQ1 Texas Instruments
C84, C85, C124, C125 0 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H104KA93D MuRata
C109, C110, C111 0 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71A105KA61D MuRata
C129 0 0.33uF CAP, CERM, 0.33uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71C334KA01D MuRata
FID1, FID2, FID3, FID4,
FID5, FID6
0 Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. Fiducial N/A N/A
R26 0 220 RES, 220 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402220RJNED Vishay-Dale